1/17
Revision: 07 - Oct 2020 www.inissionpower.com
Martinkyläntie 43, FI-01720 Vantaa, Finland
© Inission Power Finland Oy rights reserved for changes
Use casesCertifications
800W Battery Chargers and Power Supplies
ADC4370 SERIES
Features

output
voltage
Voltage
setting
range
Nominal
output
current
Current
setting
range
Max
power
Installation / dimensions
(Width x Height x Depth)
ADC4370/12 55-264VAC/78-340VDC 12 VDC 0-18VDC 50A 0-50A 800W Wall/Din/Bench 220x112x73
ADC4370/24 55-264VAC/78-340VDC 24 VDC 0-36VDC 30A 0-30A 800W Wall/Din/Bench 220x112x73
ADC4370/36 55-264VAC/78-340VDC 36 VDC 0-54VDC 20A 0-20A 800W Wall/Din/Bench 220x112x73
ADC4370/48 55-264VAC/78-340VDC 48 VDC 0-72VDC 15 A 0-15A 800W Wall/Din/Bench 220x112x73
ADC4370/72 55-264VAC/78-340VDC 72 VDC 0-108VDC 10A 0-10A 800W Wall/Din/Bench 220x112x73
ADC4370/96 55-264VAC/78-340VDC 96 VDC 0-144VDC 7.5A 0-7.5A 800W Wall/Din/Bench 220x112x73
Type
*)
Input Voltage range
**)
Nominal
output
voltage
Voltage
setting
range
Nominal
output
current
Current
setting
range
Max
power
Installation / dimensions
(Width x Height x Depth)
ADC4370/12AI 55-264VAC/78-340VDC 12 VDC 0-18VDC 50A 0-50A 800W Wall/Din/Bench 220x112x73
ADC4370/24AI 55-264VAC/78-340VDC 24 VDC 0-36VDC 30A 0-30A 800W Wall/Din/Bench 220x112x73
ADC4370/36AI 55-264VAC/78-340VDC 36 VDC 0-54VDC 20A 0-20A 800W Wall/Din/Bench 220x112x73
ADC4370/48AI 55-264VAC/78-340VDC 48 VDC 0-72VDC 15 A 0-15A 800W Wall/Din/Bench 220x112x73
ADC4370/72AI 55-264VAC/78-340VDC 72 VDC 0-108VDC 10A 0-10A 800W Wall/Din/Bench 220x112x73
ADC4370/96AI 55-264VAC/78-340VDC 96 VDC 0-144VDC 7.5A 0-7.5A 800W Wall/Din/Bench 220x112x73
3/17
Revision: 07 - Oct 2020 www.inissionpower.com
Martinkyläntie 43, FI-01720 Vantaa, Finland
© Inission Power Finland Oy rights reserved for changes

12/17
Revision: 07 - Oct 2020 www.inissionpower.com
Martinkyläntie 43, FI-01720 Vantaa, Finland
© Inission Power Finland Oy rights reserved for changes
Bus cable connection:
Master unit
Slave unit
Slave unit
Bus cables can be connected from previous units to the next
with the same way. The first unit must be the master unit
(with adjusting knobs). Wrong connection does not damage
the units but in that case slaves does not follow the master's
commands. Quantities of the slave units are unlimited.
PROGRAMMED VOLTAGES FOR TEMP.COMP.
MODELS, type number example ADC4370/24T
ADC4370/12T 12VDC 50A
Code switch
position
Nominal
Battery voltage

5 9 VDC 8,55 VDC 9,45 VDC 50 A
6 10 VDC 9,5 VDC 10,5 VDC 50 A
7 11 VDC 10,5 VDC 11,6 VDC 50 A
8 12 VDC 11,4 VDC 12,6 VDC 50 A
9 13 VDC 12,4 VDC 13,7 VDC 50 A
A 12 VDC 13,7 VDC 13 VDC 14,4 VDC 50 A X
B 12 VDC 13,7 VDC 13 VDC 14,4 VDC 33 A
C 12 VDC 13,7 VDC 13 VDC 14,4 VDC 17 A
D 15 VDC 14,3 VDC 15,8 VDC 50 A
E 16 VDC 15,2 VDC 16,8 VDC 50 A
F 17 VDC 16,6 VDC 18 VDC maximum
13/17
Revision: 07 - Oct 2020 www.inissionpower.com
Martinkyläntie 43, FI-01720 Vantaa, Finland
© Inission Power Finland Oy rights reserved for changes
ADC4370/24T 24VDC 30A
Code switch
position
Nominal
Battery voltage

1 12 VDC 11,4 VDC 12,6 VDC 30 A
2 12 VDC 13,7 VDC 13 VDC 14,4 VDC 30 A
3 15 VDC 14,3 VDC 15,8 VDC 30 A
4 18 VDC 17,1 VDC 18,9 VDC 30 A
5 20 VDC 19 VDC 21 VDC 30 A
6 22 VDC 20,9 VDC 23,1 VDC 30 A
7 24 VDC 22,8 VDC 25,2 VDC 30 A
8 26 VDC 24,7 VDC 27,3 VDC 30 A
9 24 VDC 27,4 VDC 26 VDC 28,8 VDC 30 A X
A 24 VDC 27,4 VDC 26 VDC 28,8 VDC 20 A
B 24 VDC 27,4 VDC 26 VDC 28,8 VDC 10 A
C 28 VDC 26,6 VDC 29,4 VDC 30 A
D 30 VDC 28,5 VDC 31,5 VDC maximum
E 33 VDC 31,4 VDC 34,7 VDC maximum
F 35 VDC 33,3 VDC 36 VDC maximum
ADC4370/36T 36VDC 20A
Code switch
position
Nominal
Battery voltage

5 24 VDC 27,4 VDC 26 VDC 28,8 VDC 20 A
6 30 VDC 28,5 VDC 31,5 VDC 20 A
7 33 VDC 31,4 VDC 34,7 VDC 20 A
8 36 VDC 34,2 VDC 37,8 VDC 20 A
9 38 VDC 36,1 VDC 39,9 VDC 20 A
A 36 VDC 41,1 VDC 39 VDC 43,2 VDC 20 A X
B 36 VDC 41,1 VDC 39 VDC 43,2 VDC 13 A
C 36 VDC 41,1 VDC 39 VDC 43,2 VDC 7 A
D 45 VDC 42,8 VDC 47,3 VDC maximum
E 48 VDC 45,6 VDC 50,4 VDC maximum
F 52 VDC 49,4 VDC 54 VDC maximum
14/17
Revision: 07 - Oct 2020 www.inissionpower.com
Martinkyläntie 43, FI-01720 Vantaa, Finland
© Inission Power Finland Oy rights reserved for changes
ADC4370/48T 48VDC 15A
Code switch
position
Nominal
Battery voltage

1 24 VDC 27,4 VDC 26 VDC 28,8 VDC 15 A
2 30 VDC 28,5 VDC 31,5 VDC 15 A
3 36VDC 34,2 VDC 37,8 VDC 15 A
4 36 VDC 41,1 VDC 39 VDC 43,2 VDC 15 A
5 45 VDC 42,8 VDC 47,3 VDC 15 A
6 48 VDC 45,6 VDC 50,4 VDC 15 A
7 52 VDC 49,4 VDC 54,6 VDC 15 A
8 48 VDC 54,8 VDC 52,1 VDC 57,5 VDC 15 A X
9 48 VDC 54,8 VDC 52,1 VDC 57,5 VDC 10 A
A 48 VDC 54,8 VDC 52,1 VDC 57,5 VDC 5 A
B 57 VDC 54,2 VDC 59,9 VDC maximum
C 60 VDC 57 VDC 63 VDC maximum
D 65 VDC 61,8 VDC 68,3 VDC maximum
E 60 VDC 68,5 VDC 65,1 VDC 71,9 VDC maximum
F 72 VDC 68,4 VDC 72 VDC maximum
ADC4370/72T 72VDC 10A
Code switch
position
Nominal
Battery voltage

5 60 VDC 57 VDC 63 VDC 10 A
6 65 VDC 61,8 VDC 68,3 VDC 10 A
7 60 VDC 68,5 VDC 65,1 VDC 71,9 VDC 10 A
8 72 VDC 68,4 VDC 75,6 VDC 10 A
9 76 VDC 72,2 VDC 79,8 VDC 10 A
A 72 VDC 82,2 VDC 78,1 VDC 86,3 VDC 10 A X
B 72 VDC 82,2 VDC 78,1 VDC 86,3 VDC 7 A
C 72 VDC 82,2 VDC 78,1 VDC 86,3 VDC 3 A
D 88 VDC 83,6 VDC 92,4 VDC maximum
E 84 VDC 95,9 VDC 91,1 VDC 101 VDC maximum
F 104 VDC 98,8 VDC 108 VDC maximum
15/17
Revision: 07 - Oct 2020 www.inissionpower.com
Martinkyläntie 43, FI-01720 Vantaa, Finland
© Inission Power Finland Oy rights reserved for changes
ADC4370/96T 96VDC 7,5A
Code switch
position
Nominal
Battery voltage